Unity School District - Board of Education Board Policy 112.15 Long Range Planning/Building Committee Policy Last Revised 7/31/2015

The Board of Education establishes a Long Range Planning/Building Committee to insure the facilities, campus, and equipment meet the needs of the educational activities of students.

The Long Range Planning/Building Committee will be responsible for monitoring and maintaining equipment to keep the building and grounds safe, clean and in good repair.

Committee Members and Their Authority

Three Board members will be appointed to the Long Range Planning/Building Committee by the Board President at the Board re-organizational meeting.

The appointed Board members will make recommendations to the Board, or other Board appointed committees.

Reports

Each time the Committee takes action, or meets, the minutes of those meetings will be presented in writing at the Regular Board of Education Meeting at the appropriate place on the agenda.